�
Safety Relay Unit G9S
Ideal for Safety Door and Emergency
Stop Switch Circuits
� Slim two-pole models only 22.5 mm
wide
� Three-pole models only 68 mm wide
� Five-pole models only 91 mm wide

CSA CSA22.2No.14 LR35535
Note: Be sure to refer to the Precautions on page 15.
Ordering Information
� BASIC MODELS
Number of poles Main contact form Number of input channels Rated voltage Part number
2 DPST-NO 1 channel 24 VDC G9S-2001 DC24
2 channels G9S-2002 DC24
3 (See Note.) 3PST-NO 2 channels 24 VDC G9S-301 DC24( )
24 VAC G9S-301 AC24
120 VAC G9S-301 AC120
240 VAC G9S-301 AC240
5 (See Note.) 5PST-NO 24 VDC G9S-501 DC24( )
24 VAC G9S-501 AC24
120 VAC G9S-501 AC120
240 VAC G9S-501 AC240
Note: Auxiliary contact is SPST-NC.
G9SG9S
2
� OFF-DELAY MODELS
Number of poles Main contact
form
OFF-delay
form
Number of input
channels
OFF-delay time Rated voltage Part number
3 3PST-NO DPST-NO 2 channels 1 s 24 VDC G9S-321-T01 DC24
24 VAC G9S-321-T01 AC24
120 VAC G9S-321-T01 AC120
240 VAC G9S-321-T01 AC240
10 s 24 VDC G9S-321-T10 DC24
24 VAC G9S-321-T10 AC24
120 VAC G9S-321-T10 AC120
240 VAC G9S-321-T10 AC240
30 s 24 VDC G9S-321-T30 DC24
24 VAC G9S-321-T30 AC24
120 VAC G9S-321-T30 AC120
240 VAC G9S-321-T30 AC240
Note: Each model has an SPST-NC auxiliary contact.
Specifications
� RATINGS
Controller Block
Part number Rated voltage Rated current Rated power consumption
G9S-2001
G9S-2002
24 VDC 66 mA±20% Approx. 1.6 W
G9S-301 24 VDC 62.5 mA ±20% Approx. 1.5 W
24 VAC 125 mA ±20% Approx. 3 VA (60 Hz)
120 VAC 25 mA ±20%
( )
240 VAC 12.5 mA ±20%
G9S-501 24 VDC 127 mA ±20% Approx. 3 W
24 VAC 229.2 mA ±20% Approx. 5.5 VA (60 Hz)
120 VAC 45.8 mA ±20%
( )
240 VAC 22.9 mA ±20%
G9S-321-T� 24 VDC 150 mA ±20% Approx. 3.6 WG9S 3 �
24 VAC 256.2 mA ±20% Approx. 6.1 VA (60 Hz)
120 VAC 50.8 mA ±20%
( )
240 VAC 25.4 mA ±20%